Signed: Michelle Halliwell
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80112645
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 4
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

M25x1.5.  Each cable entry is supplied by the manufacturer with a proprietary stainless steel blanking plug which
may be replaced by the end user with suitably certified and rated flameproof cable entry devices.
Model Nomenclature :
SE-X1-X2-X3-X4-X5
S – Spring Return Actuator
E – Explosion Proof
X1 – Torque (Nm)
X2 – Voltage :
D24 – 24 VDC    24 – 24 VAC    100 – 100 VAC
120 – 110-120 VAC   200 – 200 VAC    220 – 220-240 VAC
380 – 380 VAC   440 – 440 VAC
X3 – Direction of Rotation:
-  CW – Clockwise
-  CCW – Counter Clockwise
X4 – Control Method:
-  T – Two Position
-  M – Modulating
-  F - Floating
X5 – Manual Override:
-  Y – With Manual Override
-  N – Without Manual Override
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 14ATEX1307X
 Issue 6
Project Number 80112645
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 3 of 4
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. The company logo was changed on the label drawing.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The Certificate Holder’s address was changed:
From: To:
No. 81, Lane 355, San Kang Rd.,
Lung Ching Vil.
Lung Ching District
Taichung City, 43444
Taiwan, R.O.C
No. 68 Lane 854, Sec. 1, Shatian Road,
Dadu District,
Taichung City, 43244
Taiwan, R.O.C
ii. Introduction of alternative models that show the ‘power fail’ in the anti-clockwise position (manual
over-ride on the left).
Variation 3 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The reinforcement of the Top Cover.
ii. The introduction of transparent paint on labels.
iii. Following appropriate assessment to demonstrate compliance with the latest technical knowledge,
EN 60079-0:2012 and EN 60079-1:2007 were replaced by EN IEC 60079-0:2018 and
EN 60079-1:2014/AC: 2018-09, the Specific Conditions of Use, the Product Description and the
Markings were amended to recognise the new standards.
Variation 4 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Change the type key and related ratings as follows:
Previous New
110 stands for 110VAC
120 stands for 120VAC
120 stands for 110-120VAC
220 stands for 220VAC
240 stands for 240VAC
220 stands for 220-240VAC
ii. Change of opening indicator type.
iii. Change Applicant’s and Manufacturer’s address and separate ATEX and IECEx label drawing.
Variation 5 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. To include a non-electrical gear box of manual override function and together with hand wheel to
Models SE Series.  The manual override shall be used during the power shortage.
ii. To add non-electrical equipment standards EN ISO 80079-36:2016, EN ISO 80079-37:2016.
iii. To add stainless steel material to screws and spring washer to non-electrical gear box of manual
override function.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 14ATEX1307X
 Issue 6
Project Number 80112645
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 4 of 4
14.2 Associated Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 05 February 2015 R70009100A The release of the prime certificate.
1 08 July 2015 R70038697A The introduction of Variation 1.
2 20 October 2016 R70087357A This Issue covers the following changes:
• EC Type-Examination Certificate in accordance
with 94/9/EC updated to EU Type-Examination
Certificate in accordance with Directive
2014/34/EU. (In accordance with Article 41 of Directive
2014/34/EU, EC Type-Examination Certificates referring to
94/9/EC that were in existence prior to the date of application of
2014/34/EU (20 April 2016) may be referenced as if they were
issued in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU.  Variations to
such EC Type-Examination Certificates may continue to bear the
original certificate number issued prior to 20 April 2016.)
• The introduction of Variation 2.
3 21 March 2019 R70211223A The introduction of Variation 3.
4 31 October 2019 1142 Transfer of certificate Sira 14ATEX1307X from Sira
Certification Service to CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
5 17 August 2020 R80039650A The introduction of Variation 4.
6 26 October 2022 R80112645A The introduction of Variation 5.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The flamepaths in this equipment are different to the standard dimensions given in EN 60079-1. If specific
flamepath dimensions are required then the manufacturer (OEM) must be contacted.
15.2 Caution - Use fasteners with yield stress ≥ 700MPa.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE